The property is situated in an area of past mining activity and a mining report should be obtained  from the Coal
Authority to provide information as to historic and future mining activity and  whether or not the property deemed
to be located within affected area. We assume that a  satisfactory Coal Report can be obtained.

£180,000 (One Hundred and Eighty Thousand Pounds).

£90,000 (Ninety Thousand Pounds).

Signed

Report author

Company name

Address

Date of report

Single Survey

Matters for a solicitor or licensed conveyancer

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

Valuation and market comments